Illinois law.

Section 1300.810  Notice to the Department 

a)	A cultivation center, craft grower, or infuser shall, before destruction, notify the Department and ISP.  [710 ILCS 705/55-15(b)]  Upon receiving notice, the Department may require that an employee of the Department be present to witness the destruction.
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b)	A cultivation center, craft grower, or infuser shall provide the Department and ISP a minimum of 7 days' notice prior to rendering the product unusable and disposing of the product.  The Department may require the cannabis business organization to hold product for up to 7 days for further inspection or investigation.
